FILE NO. 010287

[363<sup>rd</sup> Infantry Regiment Battle Flags.]

Resolution urging the Mayor to work with the San Francisco Veterans Community to identify an appropriate place of prominence in City Hall for the 363<sup>rd</sup> Infantry Regiment Battle Flags, and place the flags in this location as soon as possible.

WHEREAS, In 1927, City Hall dedicated three flags associated with "San Francisco's Own." the 363<sup>rd</sup> Infantry Regiment of the Army's 91<sup>st</sup> Division, which fought during World War I; and

WHEREAS. These flags have been housed in a glass case in front of the Mayor's Office almost continuously since 1927; and,

WHEREAS, Both the flags and the glass case were removed from this location on September 25, 2000 and sent to the Oakland Conservatory Laboratory for the repair of several cracks in the case; and,

WHEREAS. These treasured artifacts are an important memorial to San Francisco Veterans and deserve a place of prominence in City Hall; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco urges the Mayor to work with the veterans community to identify an appropriate place of prominence in City Hall for the 363<sup>rd</sup> Infantry Regiment Battle Flags; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED. That these flags be returned to City Hall as soon as possible.

Supervisors Leland Y. Yee, Ph.D., Newsom, Daly, McGoldrick, Hall BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 010287

Date Passed:

Resolution urging the Mayor to work with the San Francisco Veterans Community to identify an appropriate place of prominence in City Hall for the 363rd Infantry Regiment Battle Flags, and place the flags in this location as soon as possible.

February 20, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, McGoldrick, Leno, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee Absent: 1 - Maxwell

File No. 010287

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 20, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria Clerk of th øard

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

March 2, 2001

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

Clerk of the Board

File No. 010287